MCCSEMI.COM Rev.3-1-01082022 1/4
300 mW
Zener Diode
2.4 to 39 Volts
• Operating Junction Temperature Range:  -55°C to +150°C
• Storage Temperature Range: -55°C to +150°C
• Thermal Resistance : 417°C/W Junction to Ambient
Maximum Ratings

Note: 1. Halogen free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine,
          <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and <1000ppm antimony compounds.
MCCSEMI.COM2/4
Electrical Characteristics @ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified
AZ23C2V4HE3 THRU AZ23C39HE3
 Rev.3-1-01082022
Test
Current
Maximum
Zener
Impedance
Test
Current
min. typ. max. IR VR min. max.
V V V mA Ω Ω mA μA V mV/℃ mV/℃ mA
AZ23C2V4HE3 2.28 2.4 2.56 5 100 600 1 50 1 -3.5 0 5 KD0
AZ23C2V7HE3 2.5 2.7 2.9 5 100 600 1 20 1 -3.5 0 5 KD1
AZ23C3V0HE3 2.8 3 3.2 5 95 600 1 10 1 -3.5 0 5 KD2
AZ23C3V3HE3 3.1 3.3 3.5 5 95 600 1 5 1 -3.5 0 5 KD3
AZ23C3V6HE3 3.4 3.6 3.8 5 90 600 1 5 1 -3.5 0 5 KD4
AZ23C3V9HE3 3.7 3.9 4.1 5 90 600 1 3 1 -3.5 0 5 KD5
AZ23C4V3HE3 4 4.3 4.6 5 90 600 1 3 1 -3.5 0 5 KD6
AZ23C4V7HE3 4.4 4.7 5 5 80 500 1 3 2 -3.5 0.2 5 KD7
AZ23C5V1HE3 4.8 5.1 5.4 5 60 480 1 2 2 -2.7 1.2 5 KD8
AZ23C5V6HE3 5.2 5.6 6 5 40 400 1 1 2 -2 2.5 5 KD9
AZ23C6V2HE3 5.8 6.2 6.6 5 10 150 1 3 4 0.4 3.7 5 KDA
AZ23C6V8HE3 6.4 6.8 7.2 5 15 80 1 2 4 1.2 4.5 5 KDB
AZ23C7V5HE3 7 7.5 7.9 5 15 80 1 1 5 2.5 5.3 5 KDC
AZ23C8V2HE3 7.7 8.2 8.7 5 15 80 1 0.7 5 3.2 6.2 5 KDD
AZ23C9V1HE3 8.5 9.1 9.6 5 15 100 1 0.5 6 3.8 7 5 KDE
AZ23C10HE3 9.4 10 10.6 5 20 150 1 0.2 7 4.5 8 5 KDF
AZ23C11HE3 10.4 11 11.6 5 20 150 1 0.1 8 5.4 9 5 KDG
AZ23C12HE3 11.4 12 12.7 5 25 150 1 0.1 8 6 10 5 KDH
AZ23C13HE3 12.4 13 14.1 5 30 170 1 0.1 8 7 11 5 KDI
AZ23C15HE3 13.8 15 15.6 5 30 200 1 0.1 10.5 9.2 13 5 KDJ
AZ23C16HE3 15.3 16 17.1 5 40 200 1 0.1 11.2 10.4 14 5 KDK
AZ23C18HE3 16.8 18 19.1 5 45 225 1 0.1 12.6 12.4 16 5 KDL
AZ23C20HE3 18.8 20 21.2 5 55 225 1 0.1 14 14.4 18 5 KDM
AZ23C22HE3 20.8 22 23.3 5 55 250 1 0.1 15.4 16.4 20 5 KDN
AZ23C24HE3 22.8 24 25.6 5 70 250 1 0.1 16.8 18.4 22 5 KDO
AZ23C27HE3 25.1 27 28.9 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3 2 KDP
AZ23C30HE3 28 30 32 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 21 24.4 29.4 2 KDQ
AZ23C33HE3 31 33 35 2 80 325 0.5 0.1 23.1 27.4 33.4 2 KDR
AZ23C36HE3 34 36 38 2 90 350 0.5 0.1 25.2 30.4 37.4 2 KDS
AZ23C39HE3 37 39 41 2 130 350 0.5 0.1 27.3 33.4 41.2 2 KDT
IZTC
Device
Marking
MCC